Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

CHANGE OF NAME NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gambro Pathogent Reduction Technology, Inc.		12/01/2002	CORPORATION: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Navigant Biotechnologies, Inc.	
Street Address:	1215 Quail Street	
City:	Lakewood	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80215	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2858894	NAVIGANT BIOTECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2861425	MIRASOL
Registration Number:	2953113	MIRASOL
Serial Number:	78177090	NAVIGANT
Serial Number:	78177084	NAVIGANT
Serial Number:	78177080	NAVIGANT BIOTECHNOLOGIES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900075122

Fax Number: (303)231-4198

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3032314132

Email: edie.oconnor@us.gambro.com

Correspondent Name: Edna M. O'Connor

Address Line 1: 10810 West Collins Avenue

Address Line 4: Lakewood, COLORADO 80215

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0486

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TG0141 GPRT TO NAVINC	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edna M. O'Connor	
Signature:	/ednamoconnor29252/	
Date:	04/23/2007	
Total Attachments: 1 source=NamefromGPRTtoNAVInc#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003527 FRAME: 0487

CHANGE OF NAME

DAC 5005/00-2020 ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION (PROFIT) Form 205 Revised July 1, 2002 Filing fee: \$25.00

Deliver to: Colorado Secretary of State

Business Division 1560 Broadway, Suite 200

Denver, CO 80202-5169 This document must be typed or machine printed

Copies of filed documents may be obtained at www.sos.state.co.ns

DONISTA DAVIDSON COLORADO SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to § 7-110-106, Colorado Revised Statutes (C.R.S.), the individual named below causes these Articles of Amendment to its Articles of Incorporation to be delivered to the Colorado Secretary of State for filing, and states as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is: Gambro Pathogen Reduction Technology, Inc. NC68 (If changing the name of the corporation, indicate name of corporation BEFORE the name change) 2. The date the following amendment(s) to the Articles of Incorporation was adopted: 11/15/02
- The text of each amendment adopted (include attachment if additional space needed):...
- 4. If changing the corporation name, the new name of the corporation is:___ Navigant Biotechnologies, Inc.
- If providing for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares, provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:_
- 6. Indicate manner in which amendment(s) was adopted (mark only one):
 - No shares have been issued or Directors elected Adopted by Incorporator(s)
- No shares have been issued but Directors have been elected Adopted by the board of directors Shares have been issued but shareholder action was not required - Adopted by the board of directors The number of votes cast for the amendment(s) by each voting group entitled to vote separately on the
- amendment(s) was sufficient for approval by that voting group Adopted by the shareholders 7. Effective date (if not to be effective upon filing) 12/01/02 (Not to exceed 90 days)
- 8. The (a) name or names, and (b) mailing address or addresses, of any one or more of the individuals who cause this document to be delivered for filing, and to whom the Secretary of State may deliver notice if filing of this document is refused, are: Anna Norcia, Gambro, Inc. 10810 W. Collins Ave., Lakewood, CO 80215

OPTIONAL. The electronic mail and/or Internet address for this entity is/are: e-mail. _Web site_

The Colorado Secretary of State may contact the following authorized person regarding this document: name Anna Norcia, Gambro, Inc. address 10810 W. Collins Ave., Lakewood, CO voice 303-239-2318 303-205-2519



RECORDED: 04/23/2007